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Company Name Attendee Name Company Address 
Telephone 

Number 
Fax 

Number 
Email/ 

Website 

Harold Washington 
College 

Mary C. Troken, 
MA, RD, LD, 
LEHP 

226 W. Jackson 

Chicago, IL  60606-6998 

312-553-5807 312-553-5620 mtroken@ccc.edu 

Harold Washington 
College 

Leonard E. 
Etlinger, Ph.D.,  

226 W. Jackson 

Chicago, IL  60606-6998 

312-553-2752 312-553-2630 letlinger@ccc.edu 

Fund Raising 
Consultant 

Sandra Tanzer 921 W. 31
st

 Place 

Chicago, IL  8 

312-685-5147  sjtanzer1@hotmail.com  

reznat12@yahoo.com 

Illinois Restaurant 
Association 

Mary Kay 
Bonoma 

33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 250 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312-787-4000 

800-572-1086 X 141 

312-787-4792 mbonoma@illinoisrestaurants.org 

Hill FoodService 
Consulting 

Shanaveon E. 
Pious, PhD 

9244 S. Stoney Island 

Suite # A 

Chicago, IL  60617 

773-221-7801 

773-221-7850 

773-221-7901 drsepious@yahoo@.com 

drpious@hillfoodserviceconsulting.com 

www.hillfoodserviceconsulting.com 

 

City of Chicago John O’Brien 121 N. LaSalle St Room 403 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4922  john.o’brien@cityofchicago.org 
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City of Chicago Altha Riley 121 N. LaSalle St Room 403 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0762  altha.riley@cityofchicago.org 

 

City of Chicago Lisa Clark 121 N. LaSalle St Room 403 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2771  lisa.clark@cityofchicago.org 

 

City of Chicago Mauricio 
Beltran 

121 N. LaSalle St Room 403 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-2260  mauricio.beltran@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

City of Chicago Cortland Lohff 2133 W. Lexington St.  

Chicago, IL 60612 

312-746-6621  cortland.lohff@cityofchicago.org 

 

 


